Chairman, Mark Petros, on Thursday, February 3, 2022 at 6:00pm, called the Special Meeting of the Sewickley Township Board of Supervisors to order as advertised in the Tribune Review on Saturday, January 29, 2022. The members of the Board of Supervisors present were Mark Petros and Bill Dull. Linda Harvey was absent. Also attending the meeting was Donn Henderson.

Mark Petros led those present in the Pledge of Allegiance.

## No Public Comment on Agenda Items

Mark Petros made a motion, seconded by Bill Dull, to approve the agenda as presented. Voting: Mr. Dull, yes; Mr. Petros, yes; Mrs. Harvey, absent. Motion carried.

Mark Petros made a motion, seconded by Bill Dull, to adopt Resolution No. 14-2022 appointing Tom Methven as Public Works Director for the Township of Sewickley. Salary will be \$52,000 per year. Major medical, dental, and vision are also offered as compensation for this position. Voting: Mr. Dull, yes; Mr. Petros, yes; Mrs. Harvey, absent. Motion carried.

Mark Petros made a motion, seconded by Bill Dull, to adopt Resolution No. 15-2022 appointing Tom Methven as the Official Contact Person for the Commercial Driver's License Drug and Alcohol Program. Voting: Mr. Dull, yes; Mr. Petros, yes; Mrs. Harvey, absent. Motion carried.

## **No General Public Comment**

## Other Business

The Board of Supervisors are looking for any persons interested in serving on the Sutersville-Sewickley Municipal Sewage Authority. Please send letters of interest to the Sewickley Township Municipal Building for consideration.

The next Regular Meeting of the Board of Supervisors will be held on Wednesday, February 16, 2022 at 7:00pm.

With no further business to come before the Board, Mark Petros made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Bill Dull. Voting: Mr. Petros, yes; Mrs. Harvey, absent; Mr. Dull, yes. Meeting adjourned at 6:02pm.

Susan D. Leukhardt Township Secretary